



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10270

Suppl. List-1
Item No.08

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No.2096/2018

IA No.1/2018

Date of order: 12.10.2018

Zahida Bano

Vs

State of J&K & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Waseem Akram Mir, Advocate

For the Respondent(s):

Notice. Notice in the IA as well, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List after the service is complete.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the order of appointment of respondent No.7 shall remain stayed.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu,
12.10.2018
Vijay